
 

  
 

 
2024 Training Dates 

Team Numbers 
16U - 10 Teams: 
2x East, 2x North, 1x Peel, 2x South, 1x South West, 2x 
West 

14s - 6 Teams: 
1x East, 1x North, 1x Peel, 1x South, 1x South 
West, 1x West 

Hubs 

EAST Eastern Hills, Kalamunda, Southern Districts, Wheatbelt Goldfields 

NORTH Joondalup, Noranda, North West, South Midland, Wanneroo 

PEEL Mandurah, Peel Foot/Netball League, Pinjarra, Serpen ne & Jarrahdale 

SOUTH Fremantle, Great Southern, Rockingham, Success 

SOUTH WEST Boyup Brook, Bridgetown, Bunbury, Busselton, Collie, Donnybrook, Eaton, Harvey, 
Leschnault, Manjimup, Margaret River, South West Football/Netball League 

WEST Belmont, MidWest Gascoyne, Perth, Swan Districts 

 

Session No. Date Time Venue 
Session #1: 14s & 16U 
Hub Day 1 Sunday 4 Aug 8:00am- 5:00pm (exact mings tbc) Gold Netball Centre 

Session #2: 16U Sunday 11 Aug North & South - 10:30am-12:30pm 
East & West – 12:30pm-2:30pm Gold Netball Centre 

Session #2: 14s Sunday 18 Aug 10:30am to 12:30pm Gold Netball Centre 

Session #3: 16U Sunday 25 Aug North & South - 10:30am-12:30pm 
East & West – 12:30pm-2:30pm Gold Netball Centre 

Session #3: 14s Sunday 1 Sep North & South - 10:30am-12:30pm 
East & West – 11:30pm-1:30pm Gold Netball Centre 

Session #4: 16U Sunday 8 Sep North & South - 10:30am-12:30pm 
East & West – 12:30pm-2:30pm Gold Netball Centre 

Session #4: 14s Sunday 15 Sep 10:30am to 12:30pm Gold Netball Centre 

Session #5: 16U Sunday 22 Sep North & South – 1:00pm-3:00pm 
East & West – 3:00pm-5:00pm 

Bendat Basketball 
Centre 

Session #5: 14s Sunday 29 Sep 4:00pm to 6:00pm Bendat Basketball 
Centre 

Session #6: 14s & 16U 
Hub Day 2 Thursday 3 Oct 14s - 9:30am to 12:30pm 

16U - 1:30pm to 5:30pm Gold Netball Centre 

State Cup Compe on  Friday 4 to Sunday 6 October (Phase 1A for 16U 
athletes for 17/U Futures) Gold Netball Centre 

 
Dates subject to change without no ce. Last update 30/11/23 


